Census data selected: 1990
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 02-22-2010 Time: 09:50:34
Record Selected for Analysis
WDDN USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 22 ERP 0.8 kW  HAAT 210. m RCAMSL 00290 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 039-00-00 Longitude 0077-03-26

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000069107 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 310.
Last update Cutoff date Docket

Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) kw) (m) (km)
0.0 0.067 160.7 19.9
45.0 0.034 182.7 17.7
90.0 0.128 243.0 27.3
135.0 0.768 248.5 37.0
180.0 0.104 254._8 26.7
225.0 0.113 209.6 25.0
270.0 0.148 201.9 26.0
315.0 0.768 180.1 33.3

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
W22DA 22 FREDERICK MD BLTTL20050207AEK causes

Contour overlap to Digital LPTV station

WDDN 22 USERRECORDO1
Station
WDDN-LP 23 WASHINGTON DC BLTTL20080327AAl

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
WDDN 22 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone



Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance

Proposed station is 0.04km from AM station

WASHINGTON

DC WGAY

Status: L Antenna: DA2
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Channel
22

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
14 W14CM
14 WTSD-CA
14 W14CY
14 NEW
15 W15AD
21 WBOC-TV
21 WBOC-TV
21 WHP-TV
21 W21AC
21 WVPY
21 WVPY
22 W22DA
22 WBLP-LP
22 WBLP-LP
22 W22DH-D
22 W58CD
22 WNJS
22 WNJS
22 NEW
22 WVEX-LP
22 WVEX-LP
22 WVEX-LP
22 W22DN
22 W22DN
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRKV-LP
22 W22CY
22 w22cv
23 W23CX
23 W23DF
23 W23DF
23 WLYH-TV
23 WDWA-LP
23 NEW
23 WDWA-LP
23 W27DC-D
24 W24DK
25 WzZDC-CA
25 WQAW-LP

Call
WDDN

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

City/State
DOVER DE
PHILADELPHIA PA
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
WOODSTOCK VA
WARDENSVILLE, ETC. WV
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
HARRISBURG PA
CENT .ROCKINGHAM COUN VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
FREDERICK MD
OCEAN CITY MD
OCEAN CITY MD
SALISBURY MD
RALEIGH NC
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CORNING NY
MARIETTA OH
MARIETTA OH
MARIETTA OH
CRADDOCKVILLE VA
CRADDOCKVILLE VA
PETERSBURG VA
PETERSBURG VA
ROANOKE VA
CLARKSBURG WV
MOOREFIELD WV
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
LANCASTER PA
CLARKS CORNER VA
HARRISONBURG VA
LURAY VA
ROMNEY WV
WOODSTOCK VA
WASHINGTON DC
BOWIE MD

Dist(km)
136.7
141.5
131.3
129.7
120.0
134.3
134.3
150.4
165.6
110.2
110.2

54.5
184.4
184.4
142 .6
384.3
206.7
206.7
349.2
384.5
375.3
381.1
188.0
188.0
172.0
172.0
338.8
280.8
160.0
175.0
143.6
142.2
149.2

73.3
166.6

73.3
147.1
129.7

7.0
38.7

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Status

LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP

CP MOD

APP
APP
CP

LIC
APP

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -20010803AAR
BSTA -20070531AEA
BLTTL -20070523ACY
BNPTTL -20000831ANU
BLTT -1989072410

BLCDT -20060703ABR
BPCDT -20080620AFP
BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
BLTT -198401311IH

BLEDT -20021220ADZ
BPEDT -20081022ACD
BLTTL -20050207AEK
BLTTL -19941114J3A

BPTTL -20080505AAH
BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
BDISTTL -20060817AEP
BLEDT -20070611AAY
BPEDT -20080620ALH
BNPTTL -20000803ABN
BSTA -20080430AAA
BPTTL -20080414AAS
BLTTL -20050524ADK
BPTT -20041129AUX
BDISTT -20071130ASG
BPCDT -20080618ADU
BLCDT -20021112ACD
BDCCDTL -20061030APZ
BLTTL -20060120ADM
BLTT -20030429AAL
BLTTL -20070730AKY
BNPTTL -20000807ABV
BMPTTL -20080910ACB
BLCDT -20040922AAC
BLTTL -20080814AAR
BNPTTL -20000818AAS
BSTA -20080321ACV
BDISDTT -20080912ADF
BNPTTL -20000831A0C
BLTTL -20070309ADR
BDISTTL -20060120ADQ
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

1



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 W14CM DOVER DE BLTT -20010803AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 140.0 CP BDISDTL  -20070810ACL
14  WTSD-CA WILMINGTON DE 97.6 LIC BLTTA -20041206AAM
14  WFBT BATH NY 376.4 CP BPCDT -20080319ADH
14  WFBT BATH NY 376.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO505
14  W14cCo CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 254.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BKX
14  WTSD-CA PHILADELPHIA PA 97.6 APP BSTA -20060626AAQ
14  WTSD-CA PHILADELPHIA PA 56.6 APP BSTA -20070531AEA
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 97.6 CP BPCDT -20080307ABI
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 97.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0616
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 97.6 APP BMPCDT -20080619ALB
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 76.8 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 76.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 76.8 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 82.0 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 82.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 82.0 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
28  WCPB SALISBURY MD 89.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080620ANJ
28  WCPB SALISBURY MD 89.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042
29  WWPB BALTIMORE MD 114.6 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29 WMPB BALTIMORE MD 114_.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1073
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 114.6 APP BPEDT -20080620AHW
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 114.6 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
29  W29DK-D SALISBURY MD 93.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070427ACR
29 WUVP-TV  VINELAND NJ 97.6 APP BMPCDT -20080620AK0
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 97.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 97.6 CP BPCDT -20080328A1W
22 WDDN 136.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HEHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 WTSD-CA PHILADELPHIA PA BSTA -20070531AEA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 147.0 CP BDISDTL  -20070810ACL
14  wl4cMm DOVER DE 56.6 LIC BLTT -20010803AAR
14  WFBT BATH NY 320.3 CP BPCDT -20080319ADH
14 WFBT BATH NY 320.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO505
14  Ww14cCo CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 198.9 LIC BLTT -20021007AAL
14  W14cCo CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 198.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BKX
14 wi4cy CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 272.3 LIC BLTTL -20070523ACY
17 WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 54.3 CP BPCDT -20080307ABI
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 54.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0616
17  WPHL-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 54.3 APP BMPCDT -20080619ALB
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 130.3 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 130.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 130.3 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP

21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 126.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ



21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 126.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 70.3 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 70.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O816

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 70.3 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 143.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080620ANJ
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 143.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 99.1 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 98.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1073

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 99.1 APP BPEDT -20080620AHW
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 99.1 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 54.5 APP BMPCDT -20080620AK0O
29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 54.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1080

29  WUVP-TV VINELAND NJ 54.5 CP BPCDT -20080328A1W
22  WDDN 141.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 W14CY CHARLOTTESVILLE VA BLTTL -20070523ACY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 126.6 CP BDISDTL  -20070810ACL
14  WGPX BURLINGTON NC 271.0 LIC BLCDT -20060418AD0O
14  WGPX BURLINGTON NC 271.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0501
14  WGPX BURLINGTON NC 271.0 APP BPCDT -20080620AFW
14  WYDO GREENVILLE NC 349.8 CP BPCDT -20080529AJA
14 WYDO GREENVILLE NC 349.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0502
14  wi4cCo CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 405.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BKX
14  WTSD-CA PHILADELPHIA PA 324.1 APP BSTA -20060626AAQ
14  WTSD-CA PHILADELPHIA PA 272.3 APP BSTA -20070531AEA
14 NEW WOODSTOCK VA 44.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831ANU
15  WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 126.6 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 126.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O554
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 126.6 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
15 we4Cz CLARKSBURG WV 186.7 APP BDISDTL -20080903ABO
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 54.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 54.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 54.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 128.9 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 129.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 129.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
28 WFPT FREDERICK MD 129.1 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28 WFPT FREDERICK MD 129.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1041
28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 129.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AHT
29 W29DI-D BRIDGEWATER, ET. AL VA 85.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0P
22  WDDN 131.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
HHHH A AR AR AR

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
14 NEW WOODSTOCK VA BNPTTL -20000831ANU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 127.1 CP BDISDTL  -20070810ACL
14 WGPX BURLINGTON NC 306.9 LIC BLCDT -20060418ADO
14  WGPX BURLINGTON NC 306.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O501
14 WGPX BURLINGTON NC 306.9 APP BPCDT -20080620AFW
14  W14CO CLARKS SUMMIT, ETC. PA 377.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BKX
14  W14CYy CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 44.5 LIC BLTTL -20070523ACY
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 127.1 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 127.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO554
15  WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 127.1 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
15 We4Cz CLARKSBURG WV 158.6 APP BDISDTL  -20080903ABO
15  W15AD WARDENSVILLE, ETC. WV 32.4 LIC BLTT -1989072410
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1041
28 WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AHT
29 W29DI-D BRIDGEWATER, ET. AL VA 102.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030A0P
29  W54BG MOOREFIELD WV 33.8 APP BDISTT -20070123ABN
22 WDDN 129.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR R A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
15 W15AD WARDENSVILLE, ETC. WV BLTT -1989072410

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14  WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 119.1 CP BDISDTL  -20070810ACL
14 NEW WOODSTOCK VA 32.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831ANU
15  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 338.7 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAF
15  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 338.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0537
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 372.7 APP BMPCDT -20080620AGC
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 372.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0542
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 372.7 LIC BLCDT -20020304ACC
15 WEWS-TV CLEVELAND OH 372.7 CP BPCDT -20080226ACA
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 219.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20030527ADP
15 WPSU-TV CLEARFIELD PA 219.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0544
15  W69CE TOWANDA PA 326.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BHV
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 119.1 cCP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 119.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0554
15 WFDC-TV  ARLINGTON VA 119.1 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
15 Wwe4cz CLARKSBURG WV 161.4 APP BDISDTL  -20080903ABO
15 NEW WHEELING,ETC. WV 223.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DCA
16  WBGN-LP PITTSBURGH PA 194.9 APP BDISDTL  -20080418AAP
16 WBGN-LP PITTSBURGH PA 180.2 APP BDISDTL -20080729ABD
16  WVAW-LP CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 129.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060403ABH
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 129.0 CP BPCDT -20080403ACY
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 129.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
19 WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 129.0 APP BMPCDT -20080616AAY
30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 103.5 LIC BLEDT -20031230AAR

30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 103.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1125



30 W30CT-D HARRISONBURG VA 88.4 CP BDCCDTT -20061030A0R
22  WDDN 120.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAH AR AR AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD BLCDT -20060703ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIw GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO774
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 APP BMPEDT -20080620A1D
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 230.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 230.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WDDN 134.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH R R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD BPCDT -20080620AFP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO774
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 315.6 APP BMPEDT -20080620A1D
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 230.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 230.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 238.4 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 152.5 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WDDN 134.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A A AR A A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA BMPCDT -20080606AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 230.0 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 230.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 230.0 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 292.6 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIw GARDEN CITY NY 292.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO774
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 292.6 APP BMPEDT -20080620A1D
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 404.1 LIC BLCDT -20040128AFQ
21 WWTI WATERTOWN NY 404.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO775
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 198.4 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 198.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 198.4 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 185.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 185.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 185.5 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WDDN 150.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
21 W21AC CENT.ROCKINGHAM COUN VA  BLTT -198401311H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 78.5 CP BPCDT -20080403ACY
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 78.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 78.5 APP BMPCDT -20080616AAY
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 283.4 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 283.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 283.4 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21  W21CR-D JEFFERSON NC 330.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20060918ABW
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 315.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630BLB
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 315.9 APP BSFDTL -20060630AKJ
21 NEW SMITHFIELD/SELMA NC 346.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630CYQ
21 w21Cl STATESVILLE NC 358.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331AVP
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 385.8 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABK
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 385.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO776
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 385.8 APP BPCDT -20080620ANA
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 260.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 260.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778
21 NEW PITTSBURGH PA 223.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 63.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 63.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 63.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
21 W26BK CHARLESTON WV 263.7 APP BPTTL -20011022AA0
21 Ww21CJ CLARKSBURG WV 141.4 LIC BLTTL -20050915ACQ
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 193.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 94.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1332

36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 94.6 CP BPEDT -20080318AAB



36  WGPT OAKLAND MD
22  WDDN

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

94.6
165.6

APP
APP

BMPEDT -20080620ANK
USERRECORD-01

HHAH AR AR AR R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA

10

Application Ref. No.

BLE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

DT -20021220ADZ

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20  wwcw LYNCHBURG VA 214.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJT
20  wwcw LYNCHBURG VA 214.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O745
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABK
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO776
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 APP BPCDT -20080620ANA
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 198.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 198.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WDDN 110.2 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC

HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548 .0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 83530 877.5
lost to ATV IX only 83530 877.5
lost to all IX 83530 877.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC

HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 85966 895.4
lost to ATV IX only 85966 895.4
lost to all IX 85966 895.4



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.4342%

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 102827 1086.4

lost to ATV IX only 102827 1086.4

lost to all IX 102827 1086.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104224 1103.3
lost to ATV IX only 104224 1103.3
lost to all IX 104224 1103.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.2579%

Result key: 3

Scenario 3 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 83530 877.5
lost to ATV IX only 83530 877.5
lost to all IX 83530 877.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP



After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 85966 895.4
lost to ATV IX only 85966 895.4
lost to all IX 85966 895.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4342%

Result key: 4

Scenario 4 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 102827 1086.4

lost to ATV IX only 102827 1086.4

lost to all IX 102827 1086.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104224 1103.3
lost to ATV IX only 104224 1103.3
lost to all IX 104224 1103.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.2579%

Result key: 5

Scenario 5 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6



not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 83530 877.5
lost to ATV IX only 83530 877.5
lost to all IX 83530 877.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 85966 895.4
lost to ATV IX only 85966 895.4
lost to all IX 85966 895.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4342%

Result key: 6

Scenario 6 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 102827 1086.4

lost to ATV IX only 102827 1086.4

lost to all IX 102827 1086.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 104224 1103.3

lost to ATV IX only 104224 1103.3

lost to all IX 104224 1103.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new IX = 0.2579%

Result key: 7
Scenario 7 Affected station
Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw

10 WVPY

BLEDT

20021220ADZ LIC

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 83530 877.5
lost to ATV IX only 83530 877.5
lost to all IX 83530 877.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7
21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP
After Analysis
Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC

HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 85966 895.4
lost to ATV IX only 85966 895.4
lost to all IX 85966 895.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4342%

Result key: 8

Scenario 8 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 102827 1086.4

lost to ATV IX only 102827 1086.4

lost to all IX 102827 1086.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6



not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104224 1103.3
lost to ATV IX only 104224 1103.3
lost to all IX 104224 1103.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2579%
Result key: 9
Scenario 9 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6

not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 90660 929.2

lost to ATV IX only 90660 929.2

lost to all IX 90660 929.2

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 93079 944.1
lost to ATV IX only 93079 944 .1
lost to all IX 93079 944 .1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.4367%

Result key: 10

Scenario 10 Affected station 10 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548 .0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 108497 1125.2
lost to ATV IX only 108497 1125.2

lost to all IX 108497 1125.2



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10

21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BLEDT 20021220ADZ LIC
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 851085 19856.6
not affected by terrain losses 644566 14548.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 109877 1139.1
lost to ATV IX only 109877 1139.1
lost to all IX 109877 1139.1
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.2574%
Worst case new IX 0.4367% Scenario 9

HHAHHHH A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA

Application Ref. No.

BPEDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status
20  wwcw LYNCHBURG VA 214.8 CP MOD
20 wwcw LYNCHBURG VA 214.8 PLN
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 LIC
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 PLN
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 238.4 APP
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 LIC
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 PLN
21  WBNS-TV COLUMBUS OH 418.3 APP
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 198.4 CP MOD
21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 198.4 PLN
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 CP
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 PLN
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 173.0 LIC
22  WDDN 110.2 APP
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 11

Scenario 1 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT

HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.

-20081022ACD

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT -20080619AJT
DTVPLN -DTVPO745
BLCDT -20060703ABR
DTVPLN -DTVPO767
BPCDT -20080620AFP
BLCDT -20021025ABK
DTVPLN -DTVPO776
BPCDT -20080620ANA
BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
DTVPLN -DTVPO778
BPCDT -20080618ADU
DTVPLN -DTVP0828
BLCDT -20021112ACD

USERRECORD-01

20081022ACD APP

AREA (sq km)

7
2



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 103175 819.7
lost to ATV IX only 103175 819.7
lost to all IX 103175 819.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104301 836.6
lost to ATV IX only 104301 836.6
lost to all IX 104301 836.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1538%

Result key: 12

Scenario 2 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 117211 999.8

lost to ATV IX only 117211 999.8

lost to all IX 117211 999.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 118337 1016.7

lost to ATV IX only 118337 1016.7

lost to all IX 118337 1016.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP



Percent new IX = 0.1568%

Result key: 13
Scenario 3 Affected station 11 WVPY
Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 103175 819.7

lost to ATV IX only 103175 819.7

lost to all IX 103175 819.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD  APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104301 836.6
lost to ATV IX only 104301 836.6
lost to all IX 104301 836.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1538%

Result key: 14

Scenario 4 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 117211 999.8

lost to ATV IX only 117211 999.8

lost to all IX 117211 999.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2



lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 118337 1016.7
lost to ATV IX only 118337 1016.7
lost to all IX 118337 1016.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1568%
Result key: 15
Scenario 5 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 103175 819.7

lost to ATV IX only 103175 819.7

lost to all IX 103175 819.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104301 836.6
lost to ATV IX only 104301 836.6
lost to all IX 104301 836.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1538%

Result key: 16

Scenario 6 Affected station 11  WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 117211 999.8
lost to ATV IX only 117211 999.8
lost to all IX 117211 999.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6



21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis
Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP

HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 118337 1016.7
lost to ATV IX only 118337 1016.7
lost to all IX 118337 1016.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

21A MD SALISBURY BLCDT 20060703ABR LIC

21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1568%

Result key: 17

Scenario 7 Affected station 11  WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 103175 819.7

lost to ATV IX only 103175 819.7

lost to all IX 103175 819.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 104301 836.6
lost to ATV IX only 104301 836.6
lost to all IX 104301 836.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 7

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1538%

Result key: 18

Scenario 8 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis



Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 117211 999.8

lost to ATV IX only 117211 999.8

lost to all IX 117211 999.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 118337 1016.7
lost to ATV IX only 118337 1016.7
lost to all IX 118337 1016.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

21A MD SALISBURY DTVPLN DTVPO767 PLN

21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.1568%

Result key: 19

Scenario 9 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD  APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 109646 860.5

lost to ATV IX only 109646 860.5

lost to all IX 109646 860.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP  APP
21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 110678 873.4
lost to ATV IX only 110678 873.4
lost to all IX 110678 873.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9



21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP

21A PA HARRISBURG BMPCDT 20080606AEJ CP
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1422%

Result key: 20

Scenario 10 Affected station 11 WVPY

Before Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD  APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7

not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional IX by ATV 120990 1035.6

lost to ATV IX only 120990 1035.6

lost to all IX 120990 1035.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10

21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 21A VA FRONT ROYAL BPEDT 20081022ACD APP
HAAT 400.0 m, ATV ERP 100.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1075446 22196.7
not affected by terrain losses 835388 16750.2
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 122022 1048.5
lost to ATV IX only 122022 1048.5
lost to all IX 122022 1048.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10
21A MD SALISBURY BPCDT 20080620AFP APP
21A PA HARRISBURG DTVPLN DTVPO778 PLN
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.1445%
Worst case new IX 0.1568% Scenario 2

HHHHHH R R R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22DA FREDERICK MD BLTTL -20050207AEK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 57.8 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 57.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0554
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 57.8 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
21 WHP-TV HARRISBURG PA 125.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 125.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778

21  WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 80.8 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ



21 WVPY

21 WVPY

22 W22DH-D
22 WNJS

22 WNJS

22 WNJS

22 WFEXP

22 WFEXP

22 WRIC-TV
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRKV-LP
23 W27DC-D
24 WNVC

24 WNVC

26 WHAG-TV
26 WHAG-TV
29 WMPB

29 WMPB

29 WMPB

29 WMPB

30 WGCB-TV
30 WGCB-TV
30 WNVT

30 WNVT

36 WTTG

36 WTTG

36 WTTG

36 WITF-TV
36 WITF-TV
36 WITF-TV
22 WDDN
Total scenar
Result key:
Scenario

Before Analys
Results for:

within Noi
not affect
lost to NT
lost to ad
lost to al

Potential
22A VA PETERS
After Analysi
Results for:

within Noi
not affect
lost to NT

lost to ad
lost to al

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22A VA PETERS
22A

FRONT ROYAL VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
SALISBURY MD
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
ERIE PA
ERIE PA
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
PETERSBURG
ROANOKE VA
ROMNEY WV
FAIRFAX VA
FAIRFAX VA
HAGERSTOWN MD
HAGERSTOWN MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
RED LION PA
RED LION PA
GOLDVEIN VA
GOLDVEIN VA
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
HARR1SBURG
HARRISBURG
HARRISBURG

ios 6

21

1 Affected station

is
22N MD FREDERICK

se Limited Contour
ed by terrain losses
SC 11X
ditional
11X

IX by ATV

BURG BPCDT

S
22N MD FREDERICK

se Limited Contour
ed by terrain losses
SC IX
ditional
1 IX

IX by ATV

BURG BPCDT

80.8 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVPO787
80.8 APP  BPEDT ~20081022ACD
195.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
234.0 LIC  BLEDT ~20070611AAY
234.0 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP0816
234.0 APP  BPEDT ~20080620ALH
369.7 CP MOD BMPCDT  -20070404ACJ
369.7 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP0822
202.2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
202.2 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP0828
202.2 LIC  BLCDT -20021112ACD
332.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
102.5 APP  BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
57.0 CP MOD BMPEDT  -20080609ACI
57.0 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP0909
52.8 CP MOD BMPCDT  -20080619AJL
52.8 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP0958
65.3 LIC  BLEDT -20031029ACG
65.6 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1073
65.3 APP  BPEDT ~20080620AHW
65.3 CP BPEDT ~20000501AHG
102.8 LIC  BLCDT ~20050615AAB
102.8 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1119
78.4 LIC  BLEDT ~20031230AAR
78.4 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1125
56.4 CP BPCDT ~20080313ACG
56.5 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1320
56.4 LIC  BLCDT ~19991013AAB
125.9 LIC  BLEDT -20000922AHE
125.9 PLN  DTVPLN  -DTVP1345
125.9 APP  BPEDT -20080620AMA
54.5 APP  USERRECORD-01
12 W22DA
BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
100457 761.9
100082 746.1
0 0.0
428 9.9
428 9.9

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

20080618ADU CP

BLTTL
POPULATION
100457
100082
0
820
820

20050207AEK LIC
AREA (sq km)
761.9
746.1
0.0
20.8
20.8

20080618ADU CP
USERRECORDO1

APP



Percent new IX = 0.3902%

Result key: 22
Scenario 2 Affected station 12 W22DA
Before Analysis

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 27 4.9
lost to all IX 27 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 419 15.8
lost to all IX 419 15.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3902%
Result key: 23
Scenario 3 Affected station 12 W22DA
Before Analysis
Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 27 4.9
lost to all 1IX 27 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 419 15.8
lost to all IX 419 15.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3902%



Result key: 24
Scenario 4 Affected station 12 W22DA
Before Analysis

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 428 9.9
lost to all IX 428 9.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP

After Analysis

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 820 20.8
lost to all IX 820 20.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3902%
Result key: 25
Scenario 5 Affected station 12 W22DA
Before Analysis
Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 27 4.9
lost to all IX 27 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 419 15.8
lost to all IX 419 15.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP

22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN



22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.3902%
Result key: 26
Scenario 6 Affected station 12 W22DA
Before Analysis
Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 27 4.9
lost to all IX 27 4.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

22A NJ CAMDEN
22A VA PETERSBU

After Analysis

RG

20080620ALH APP
20021112ACD LIC

Results for: 22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 100457 761.9
not affected by terrain losses 100082 746.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 419 15.8
lost to all 1IX 419 15.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 6

22A NJ CAMDEN
22A VA PETERSBU
22A

Percent new 1IX

Worst case new

RG

= 0.3902%

1X 0.3902% Scenario

20080620ALH APP
20021112ACD LIC

USERRECORDO1

1

APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of cur
Channel Cal
22 WBLP

rent record

1 City/State
-LP OCEAN CITY MD

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -19941114JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
21 WBOC-TV
21 WBOC-TV
21 WBOC-TV
22 W22DH-D
22 WNJS
22 WNJS
22 WNJS
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRIC-TV
22 WRIC-TV
36 WMGM-TV
36 WMGM-TV

22  WDDN

City/State
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
CAMDEN NJ
PETERSBURG VA
PETERSBURG VA
PETERSBURG VA
WILDWOOD NJ
WILDWOOD NJ

Dist(km)
51.7
51.7
51.7
47.6
143.9
143.9
143.9
246.0
246.0
246.0

79.7

79.7
184.4

Status Application Ref. No.
LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
Cp BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1340

APP USERRECORD-01



Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A R AR R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD BPTTL -20080505AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 51.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 51.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 51.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22  W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 47.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 143.9 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 246.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
36  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36  WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ 79.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1340
22 WDDN 184.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAH AR AR AR A AR A A

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 11.5 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 11.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 11.5 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22  WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD 47.6 LIC BLTTL -19941114JA
22  WBLP-LP OCEAN CITY MD 47.6 APP BPTTL -20080505AAH
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 160.6 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 201.7 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 423.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 5.5 CP BNPTTL -20000807ABV
23 WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 193.8 CP BDFCDTA -20060330AER
22  WDDN 142.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HEHHHH A R R R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 W58CD RALEIGH NC BDISTTL  -20060817AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WGPX BURLINGTON NC 105.2 LIC BLCDT -20060418ADO
14 WGPX BURLINGTON NC 105.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO501
14  WGPX BURLINGTON NC 105.2 APP BPCDT -20080620AFW
14  WYDO GREENVILLE NC 120.7 CP BPCDT -20080529AJA
14  WYDO GREENVILLE NC 120.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0502
15  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 54.1 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAF
15  WRPX ROCKY MOUNT NC 54.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO537
19  WUNM-TV JACKSONVILLE NC 139.8 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAM
19  WUNM-TV JACKSONVILLE NC 139.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0689
19  WCWG LEXINGTON NC 107.2 LIC BLCDT -20070418ACV
19  WCWG LEXINGTON NC 107.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0690
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 0.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BLB
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 0.5 APP BSFDTL -20060630AKJ
21 NEW SMITHFIELD/SELMA NC 41.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630CYQ
21 Ww21Cl STATESVILLE NC 203.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331AVP
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 397.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 233.8 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 233.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 233.8 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22 W22CJ JACKSONVILLE NC 159.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329A1X
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 213.8 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 213.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 213.8 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 206.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 97.0 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 97.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 97.0 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG
23  W18BG DANVILLE VA 126.2 CP BDISDTT  -20060331BHB
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 48.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAK
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 48.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0930
29  WXLV-TV WINSTON-SALEM NC 107.2 CP BPCDT -19991101ACF
29  WXLV-TV WINSTON-SALEM NC 107.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1078
36  WFPX FAYETTEVILLE NC 106.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAD
36  WFPX FAYETTEVILLE NC 106.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1336
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 92.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAN
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 92.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1337
22  WDDN 384.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ BLEDT -20070611AAY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 152.5 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO774
21 WLIw GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 APP BMPEDT -20080620AI1D

21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 185.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ



21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 185.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O806

22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22  WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22  WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O807

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.5 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 APP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO857

23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23  WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23  WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O859

22  WDDN 206.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ BPEDT -20080620ALH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 152.5 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 CP BPEDT -20080317AAQ
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO774
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 166.8 APP BMPEDT -20080620A1D
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 185.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080606AEJ
21  WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 185.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO778
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO806
22 WLWC NEW BEDFORD MA 400.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AEQ
22  WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22 WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 334.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO807
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.5 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 343.4 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 APP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO857
23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 205.8 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23  WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 150.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
22  WDDN 206.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 NEW CORNING NY BNPTTL -20000803ABN
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



14  WFBT BATH NY 21.9 CP BPCDT -20080319ADH
14  WFBT BATH NY 21.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO505

18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 17.5 CP BPCDT -20080307ACY
18 WETM-TV ELMIRA NY 17.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0647

19  WSYT SYRACUSE NY 109.1 LIC BLCDT -20050705AAM
19  WSYT SYRACUSE NY 109.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O696

20  WNYI ITHACA NY 109.4 APP BPCDT -20080620AAS
20  WNYI ITHACA NY 57.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO737

20  WNYI ITHACA NY 57.5 CP BPCDT -20080331AEE
21 W21BW ELMIRA NY 27.2 LIC BLTTL -20011205AAR
21  W64AL STROUDSBURG PA 203.9 APP BDISDTT -20060403AFV
22  WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 364.9 CP BPEDT -20080507ACW
22  WGBY-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 364.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O807

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 327.3 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 327.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O816

22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 327.3 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WROH-LD ROCHESTER NY 117.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ANY
22  WTVU-LP SYRACUSE NY 126.2 APP BSTA -20061027AHC
22  W22DO-D UTICA NY 191.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ACS
22  WFXP ERIE PA 247.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22 WFXP ERIE PA 246.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822

23  WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 113.6 CP BPCDT -20080311AClI
23  WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 113.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O855

23  WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 94.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGK
24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0896

24  WSTM-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 CP BPCDT -20080320AClI
25  WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 LIC BMLEDT -20040916ABJ
25  WCNY-TV SYRACUSE NY 118.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0933

29  WQMY WILLIAMSPORT PA 104.9 CP BPCDT -19980825KJ

29  WQMY WILLIAMSPORT PA 104.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1091

30  WSKA CORNING NY 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1114

30 WSKA CORNING NY 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20060705ABL
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 17.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1341

36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 0.0 APP BPCDT -20081024ACA
22  WDDN 349.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 WVEX-LP

City/State
MARIETTA OH

Application Ref. No.
BSTA -20080430AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 109.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040406AAX
19 WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 109.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO710
21 NEW PITTSBURGH PA 179.3 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
22  WBKA-CA BUCYRUS OH 203.4 LIC BLTTL -198902271Q
22 W22DD NEWCOMERSTOWN OH 101.9 CP BNPTTL -20000829AXG
22  WFXP ERIE PA 323.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22  WFXP ERIE PA 323.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 267.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
22 W22CY CLARKSBURG WV 103.7 LIC BLTTL -20060120ADM
23  W23BZ COLUMBUS OH 145.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329ALU
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 111.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080414AAQ
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 111.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO870
23 WSAZ-TV  HUNTINGTON WV 111.6 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 131.0 LIC BLCDT -20060620ABC
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 131.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0897



26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20020404ABM
26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 137.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0954
22  WDDN 384.5 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WVEX-LP MARIETTA OH BPTTL -20080414AAS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 103.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040406AAX
19  WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 103.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO710
21 NEW PITTSBURGH PA 180.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
22 W22DD NEWCOMERSTOWN OH 112.4 CP BNPTTL -20000829AXG
22  WFXP ERIE PA 329.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22  WFXP ERIE PA 329.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 383.2 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 383.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 383.3 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 254.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
22 W22CY CLARKSBURG WV 94.9 LIC BLTTL -20060120ADM
23 W23Bz COLUMBUS OH 157.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329ALU
23  WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 109.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080414AAQ
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 109.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O870
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 109.2 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 143.9 LIC BLCDT -20060620ABC
24 WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 143.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0897
26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 137.7 LIC BLEDT -20020404ABM
26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 137.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0954
22 WDDN 375.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WVEX-LP MARIETTA OH BLTTL -20050524ADK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 117.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040406AAX
19 WVAH-TV CHARLESTON WV 117.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO710
21 NEW PITTSBURGH PA 171.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
22 W22DD NEWCOMERSTOWN OH 95.2 CP BNPTTL -20000829AXG
22 WFXP ERIE PA 315.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22 WFXP ERIE PA 315.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 271.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23 W23BZ COLUMBUS OH 146.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060329ALU
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 119.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080414AAQ

23  WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 119.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO870



23  WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 119.7 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 129.9 LIC BLCDT -20060620ABC
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 129.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O897

26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 145.6 LIC BLEDT -20020404ABM
26  WKAS ASHLAND KY 145.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0954

22  WDDN 381.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 W22DN

City/State
CRADDOCKVILLE VA

Application Ref. No.
BPTT -20041129AUX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 101.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22  W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 91.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22 W22CJ JACKSONVILLE NC 347.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329A1X
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 384.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 105.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
29 WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AJD
29  WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1097
29  WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 LIC BLCDT -20020326ABB
22 WDDN 188.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
22 W22DN

City/State
CRADDOCKVILLE VA

Application Ref. No.
BDISTT -20071130ASG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 101.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 101.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 91.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22 W22CJ JACKSONVILLE NC 347.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329A1X
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 251.6 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 155.3 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 384.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ



23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 105.2 CP BDFCDTA -20060330AER

29  WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AJD
29  WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1097

29  WVBT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 105.2 LIC BLCDT -20020326ABB
22  WDDN 188.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA BPCDT -20080618ADU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.5 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.5 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG
22  WDDN 172.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 5

Result key: 27

Scenario 1 Affected station 25 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 308 20.8
lost to ATV IX only 308 20.8
lost to all IX 308 20.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 465 46.6



lost to ATV IX only 465 46.6

lost to all IX 465 46.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0111%
Result key: 28
Scenario 2 Affected station 25 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 308 20.8
lost to ATV IX only 308 20.8
lost to all IX 308 20.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 465 46.6
lost to ATV IX only 465 46.6
lost to all IX 465 46.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0111%

Result key: 29

Scenario 3 Affected station 25 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU  CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 308 20.8
lost to ATV IX only 308 20.8
lost to all IX 308 20.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

After Analysis



Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU  CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 465 46.6
lost to ATV IX only 465 46.6
lost to all IX 465 46.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0111%

Result key: 30

Scenario 4 Affected station 25 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU  CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 308 20.8
lost to ATV IX only 308 20.8
lost to all IX 308 20.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU  CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 465 46.6
lost to ATV IX only 465 46.6
lost to all IX 465 46.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4

22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0111%

Result key: 31

Scenario 5 Affected station 25 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU  CP
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 1071 55.6
lost to ATV IX only 1071 55.6

lost to all IX 1071 55.6



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP

HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 850.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1452046 32205.4
not affected by terrain losses 1411641 31748.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1182 71.4
lost to ATV IX only 1182 71.4
lost to all IX 1182 71.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0079%
Worst case new IX 0.0111% Scenario 1
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA BLCDT -20021112ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 203.9 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 173.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 399.7 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.4 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 343.4 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 217.8 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG
22  WDDN 172.0 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 5

Result key: 32

Scenario 1 Affected station 26 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0



not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3033 11.9
lost to ATV IX only 3033 11.9
lost to all IX 3033 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3120 21.8
lost to ATV IX only 3120 21.8
lost to all IX 3120 21.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0068%
Result key: 33
Scenario 2 Affected station 26 WRIC-TV
Before Analysis
Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC

HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0

not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1

lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 3033 11.9

lost to ATV IX only 3033 11.9

lost to all IX 3033 11.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN
After Analysis
Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC

Po

22A
22A

Per

Res

HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3120 21.8
lost to ATV IX only 3120 21.8
lost to all IX 3120 21.8
tential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN
USERRECORDO1 APP

cent new IX = 0.0068%
ult key: 34



Scenario 3 Affected station 26 WRIC-TV
Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3033 11.9
lost to ATV IX only 3033 11.9
lost to all IX 3033 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 3120 21.8
lost to ATV IX only 3120 21.8
lost to all IX 3120 21.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

22A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.0068%

Result key: 35

Scenario 4 Affected station 26 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3033 11.9
lost to ATV IX only 3033 11.9
lost to all IX 3033 11.9
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4
22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 3120 21.8
lost to ATV IX only 3120 21.8
lost to all IX 3120 21.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 4



22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0068%

Result key: 36

Scenario 5 Affected station 26 WRIC-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4898 37.7
lost to ATV IX only 4898 37.7
lost to all IX 4898 37.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP

After Analysis

Results for: 22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
HAAT 328.0 m, ATV ERP 450.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1288239 28765.0
not affected by terrain losses 1284919 28617.1
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 4985 43.7
lost to ATV IX only 4985 43.7
lost to all IX 4985 43.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 5
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new IX = 0.0068%
Worst case new IX 0.0068% Scenario 5
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  W21CR-D JEFFERSON NC 142.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20060918ABW
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 206.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BLB
21 NEW RALEIGH NC 207.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630AKJ
21 w21cCl STATESVILLE NC 166.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331AVP
22  W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 423.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 222.7 LIC BLCDT -20031211ABN
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 222.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0813
22  WCNC-TV CHARLOTTE NC 222.7 APP BPCDT -20080617AEH

22 W22CJ JACKSONVILLE NC 366.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060329A1X



22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 229.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 229.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 229.3 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
23  WI18BG DANVILLE VA 84.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331BHB
22  WDDN 338.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 Ww22CY CLARKSBURG WV BLTTL -20060120ADM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  NEW PITTSBURGH PA 133.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
21 W21CJ CLARKSBURG WV 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20050915ACQ
22  WVEX-LP MARIETTA OH 94.9 CP BPTTL -20080414AAS
22 W22DD NEWCOMERSTOWN OH 154.5 CP BNPTTL -20000829AXG
22  WFXP ERIE PA 307.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22  WFXP ERIE PA 308.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 305.7 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 305.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 305.7 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 233.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23  W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 135.8 APP BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
25  KDKA-TV PITTSBURGH PA 137.5 LIC BLCDT -20041004ACS
25 KDKA-TV  PITTSBURGH PA 137.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0934
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 87.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1332
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 87.3 CP BPEDT -20080318AAB
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 87.3 APP BMPEDT -20080620ANK
22 WDDN 280.8 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 w22Ccv MOOREFIELD WV BLTT -20030429AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 117.0 CP BPCDT -20080403ACY
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 117.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO705
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 117.0 APP BMPCDT -20080616AAY
21 NEW PITTSBURGH PA 186.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBY
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 50.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 50.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 50.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 W22DA FREDERICK MD 125.4 LIC BLTTL -20050207AEK
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 294.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
22  WNJS CAMDEN NJ 359.0 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 359.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 359.0 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22 WFXP ERIE PA 353.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070404ACJ
22  WFXP ERIE PA 353.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0822

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 199.3 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU



22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 199.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828

22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 199.3 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 228.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061030APZ
23  W27DC-D ROMNEY Wv 39.9 APP BDISDTT -20080912ADF
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 110.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 110.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0958

30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 133.2 LIC BLEDT -20031230AAR
30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 133.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1125

36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 57.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1332

36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 57.4 CP BPEDT -20080318AAB
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 57.4 APP BMPEDT -20080620ANK
22  WDDN 160.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 W23CX SALISBURY MD BLTTL -20070730AKY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 42.7 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 42.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 42.7 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
22  W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 32.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD 31.4 CP BNPTTL -20000807ABV
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 361.1 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 361.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 361.1 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG
23  WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 267.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023ABV
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 357.5 APP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 357.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O857
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 357.5 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 247.1 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 247.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 189.6 CP MOD BMPTTA -20060719ADY
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 189.6 LIC BLTTA -20060614AAE
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 189.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
23 W18BG DANVILLE VA 396.4 CP BDISDTT -20060331BHB
23  W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 319.5 APP BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
24 w2401 VIRGINIA BEACH VA 163.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AKQ
22  WDDN 175.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 W23DF SALISBURY MD BNPTTL -20000807ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 142.4 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 142.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O554



WFDC-TV
WBOC-TV
WBOC-TV
WBOC-TV
W22DH-D
W23CX
WUNK-TV
WUNK-TV
WUNK-TV
WDVB-LD
WFTY-TV
WFTY-TV
WFTY-TV
WLYH-TV
WLYH-TV
WITD-CA
WITD-CA
WITD-CA
W18BG
W27DC-D
w2401
WETA-TV
WETA-TV
WMAR-TV
WMAR-TV
W38BN
WDDN

ARLINGTON VA
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
EDISON NJ
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
CHESAPEAKE VA
CHESAPEAKE VA
CHESAPEAKE VA
DANVILLE VA
ROMNEY WV
VIRGINIA BEACH VA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
SALISBURY MD

142 .4
16.2
16.2
16.2

5.5
31.4

358.3

358.3

358.3

263.0

362.1

362.1

362.1

223.6

223.6

188.3

188.3

188.3

377.5

288.2

169.5

142.7

142.7

140.4

140.4

5.4

143.6

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance

LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
CpP

LIC
APP
PLN
LIC

APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
LIC
CP
CP
APP

LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC
APP

BLCDT -20070215AAB
BLCDT -20060703ABR
DTVPLN -DTVPO767

BPCDT -20080620AFP
BDCCDTL -20061027AGV
BLTTL -20070730AKY
BPEDT -20080617AAR
DTVPLN -DTVP0O853

BLEDT -20021007ABG
BDCCDTL -20061023ABV
BPCDT -20080613ACJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0O857

BLCDT -20030113ABS
BLCDT -20040922AAC
DTVPLN -DTVP0O859

BMPTTA -20060719ADY
BLTTA -20060614AAE
BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
BDISDTT -20060331BHB
BDISDTT -20080912ADF
BDFCDTT -20060329AKQ
BLEDT -20070727ACJ
DTVPLN -DTVP0991

BPCDT -20080222ABC
DTVPLN -DTVP1368

BLTTL -19990812JA

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Channel

23

Chan

Call
WFDC-TV
WFDC-TV
WFDC-TV
WBOC-TV
WBOC-TV
WBOC-TV
W22DH-D
WUNK-TV
WUNK-TV
WUNK-TV
WDVB-LD
WBPN-LD
WFTY-TV
WFTY-TV
WFTY-TV
WLYH-TV
WLYH-TV
WITD-CA
W18BG
W27DC-D
w2401
WETA-TV
WETA-TV

Call
W23DF

City/State
ARLINGTON VA
ARLINGTON VA
ARLINGTON VA
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
SALISBURY MD
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
EDISON NJ
BINGHAMTON NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
SMITHTOWN NY
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
CHESAPEAKE VA
DANVILLE VA
ROMNEY WV
VIRGINIA BEACH VA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC

City/State
SALISBURY MD

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)
141.5

BMPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
CP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
CP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
LIC
PLN
CP
CP
APP
CP
LIC
PLN

-20080910ACB

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT ~20080618AKE
DTVPLN  -DTVP0O554

BLCDT ~20070215AAB
BLCDT ~20060703ABR
DTVPLN  -DTVPO767

BPCDT ~20080620AFP
BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
BPEDT ~20080617AAR
DTVPLN  -DTVP0853

BLEDT ~20021007ABG
BDCCDTL  -20061023ABV
BDCCDTL  -20061030AGK
BPCDT ~20080613ACJ
DTVPLN  -DTVP0O857

BLCDT ~20030113ABS
BLCDT ~20040922AAC
DTVPLN  -DTVP0O859

BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
BDISDTT  -20060331BHB
BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
BDFCDTT  -20060329AKQ
BLEDT ~20070727ACJ
DTVPLN  -DTVP0991



38 WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 141.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061013AEG

38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 135.0 CP BPCDT -20080222ABC
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 135.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1368

38  W38BN SALISBURY MD 6.0 LIC BLTTL -19990812JA
38  WQAV-LD ATLANTIC CITY NJ 138.5 CP BDCCDTL -20061023AHS
22  WDDN 142.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA BLCDT -20040922AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 150.2 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 150.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 150.2 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 319.8 CP BPCDT -20080311AClI
23 WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY 319.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O855
23  WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 304.4 APP BPCDT -20080613ACJ
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 304.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0O857
23 WFTY-TV SMITHTOWN NY 304.4 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
24  WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 216.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
24  WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 216.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0895
24  WATM-TV ALTOONA PA 170.9 LIC BLCDT -20050603ACF
24  WATM-TV ALTOONA PA 170.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 167.4 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 167.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0909
22  WDDN 149.2 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 WDWA-LP CLARKS CORNER VA BLTTL -20080814AAR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0554
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
19 WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 CP BPCDT -20080403ACY
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPQO705
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616AAY
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 197.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 355.0 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23 WUNK-TV  GREENVILLE NC 355.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 355.0 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG

23  WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 355.4 CP BDCCDTL -20061023ABV



23  WBPN-LD

23 WLYH-TV
23 WLYH-TV
23  WITD-CA
23  WI18BG
23 NEW

23  WSAZ-TV
23  WSAZ-TV
23  WSAZ-TV
23  W27DC-D
24  W24DF-D
24 WNVC

24  WNVC

25  WTVR-TV
25  WTVR-TV
26  WHAG-TV
26  WHAG-TV
26  WRLH-TV
26  WRLH-TV
27  WETA-TV
27  WETA-TV
30  WNVT

30  WNVT

38  WWTD-LD
38  WMAR-TV
38  WMAR-TV
38  WDCN-LD
38  W38EG-D
22  WDDN

BINGHAMTON NY
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
CHESAPEAKE VA
DANVILLE VA
HARRISONBURG VA
HUNTINGTON WV
HUNTINGTON WV
HUNTINGTON WV
ROMNEY WV
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
FAIRFAX VA
FAIRFAX VA
RICHMOND VA
RICHMOND VA
HAGERSTOWN MD
HAGERSTOWN MD
RICHMOND VA
RICHMOND VA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
GOLDVEIN VA
GOLDVEIN VA
WASHINGTON DC
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
FAIRFAX VA
HAMPSHIRE, ETC. WV

Proposal causes no interference

401.7
206.0
206.0
243.1
260.6
93.5
381.5
381.5
381.5
98.9
74.4
55.1
55.1
138.1
138.1
103.0
103.0
138.1
138.1
69.5
69.5
36.6
36.6
68.9
121.8
121.8
63.0
90.4
73.3

CP
LIC
PLN

cP
APP

CP MOD
PLN

CP MOD

APP

BDCCDTL
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTA
BDISDTT
BNPTTL
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BDISDTT
BDCCDTL
BMPEDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT

-20061030AGK
-20040922AAC
-DTVP0O859
-20060330AER
-20060331BHB
-20000818AAS
-20080414AAQ
-DTVP0O870
-20080619AAD
-20080912ADF
-20061030AGD
-20080609ACI
-DTVP0909
-20021204ABA
-DTVP0939
-20080619AJL
-DTVP0958
-20040507ABE
-DTVP0982
-20070727ACJ
-DTVP0991
-20031230AAR
-DTVP1125
-20061013AEG
-20080222ABC
-DTVP1368
-20061030AO0N
-20061025ADT

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record

Channel

Call
23 NEW

City/State
HARRISONBURG VA

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
19 WCAV

19 WCAV

19 WCAV

21 WVPY

21 WVPY

21 WVPY

22 WRKV-LP
23 WUNK-TV
23 WUNK-TV
23 WUNK-TV
23 WVPX

23 WVPX

23 WVPX

23 W23BZ
23 WLYH-TV
23 WLYH-TV
23 WITD-CA
23 WITD-CA
23 WDWA-LP
23 W18BG
23 WDWA-LP
23 WSAZ-TV

23  WSAZ-TV

City/State
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
CHARLOTTESVILLE VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
ROANOKE VA
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
GREENVILLE NC
AKRON OH
AKRON OH
AKRON OH
COLUMBUS OH
LANCASTER PA
LANCASTER PA
CHESAPEAKE VA
CHESAPEAKE VA
CLARKS CORNER VA
DANVILLE VA
LURAY VA
HUNTINGTON WV
HUNTINGTON WV

Dist(km)

65.4
65.4
65.4
69.8
69.8
69.8
185.0
345.1
345.1
345.1
368.6
368.6
368.6
392.5
285.2
285.2
278.0
278.0
93.5
199.6
93.5
291.9
291.9

Status
CP
PLN
APP
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
PLN

-20000818AAS

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BPEDT
BDCCDTL
BPEDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BMPCDT
BPCDT
BDFCDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTTA
BDFCDTA
BLTTL
BDISDTT
BSTA
BMPCDT
DTVPLN

-20080403ACY
-DTVPO705

-20080616AAY
-20021220ADZ
-DTVPO787

-20081022ACD
-20061030APZ
-20080617AAR
-DTVP0853

-20021007ABG
-DTVP0858

~20080619AEG
-20070625ACA
-20060329ALU
-20040922AAC
-DTVP0859

-20060614AAE
-20060330AER
-20080814AAR
-20060331BHB
-20080321ACV
-20080414AAQ
-DTVP0870



23  WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 291.9 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD

23  W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 92.0 APP BDISDTT -20080912ADF
24  W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 52.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGD
30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 124.8 LIC BLEDT -20031230AAR
30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 124.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1125

38  W38AV LURAY VA 23.6 LIC BLTT -198906201E

38 W38EG-D HAMPSHIRE, ETC. WV 115.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061025ADT
22  WDDN 166.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 WDWA-LP LURAY VA BSTA -20080321ACV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 CP BPCDT -20080618AKE
15 WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0554
15  WFDC-TV ARLINGTON VA 68.9 LIC BLCDT -20070215AAB
19  WCAvV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 CP BPCDT -20080403ACY
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPQO705
19  WCAV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 101.2 APP BMPCDT -20080616AAY
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 49.3 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 197.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
23 WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 355.0 APP BPEDT -20080617AAR
23 WUNK-TV  GREENVILLE NC 355.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0853
23  WUNK-TV GREENVILLE NC 355.0 LIC BLEDT -20021007ABG
23  WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 355.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023ABV
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 401.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGK
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 206.0 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 206.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 243.1 CP BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
23  W18BG DANVILLE VA 260.6 CP BDISDTT  -20060331BHB
23 NEW HARRISONBURG VA 93.5 APP BNPTTL -20000818AAS
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 381.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080414AAQ
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 381.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0870
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 381.5 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD
23 W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 98.9 APP BDISDTT -20080912ADF
24  W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 74.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGD
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 55.1 CP MOD BMPEDT —-20080609ACI
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 55.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0909
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 138.1 LIC BLCDT -20021204ABA
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 138.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 103.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 103.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0958
26 WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 138.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040507ABE
26  WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 138.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0982
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 69.5 LIC BLEDT -20070727ACJ
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 69.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0991
30 WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 36.6 LIC BLEDT -20031230AAR
30  WNVT GOLDVEIN VA 36.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1125
38 WWTD-LD WASHINGTON DC 68.9 CP BDCCDTL  -20061013AEG
38 WMAR-TV BALTIMORE MD 121.8 CP BPCDT -20080222ABC
38 WMAR-TV  BALTIMORE MD 121.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1368
38 WDCN-LD FAIRFAX VA 63.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061030AO0N

38  W38AV LURAY VA 70.8 LIC BLTT -198906201E



38 W3BEG-D HAMPSHIRE, ETC. WV 90.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061025ADT
22  WDDN 73.3 APP USERRECORD-01
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
23 W27DC-D ROMNEY WV BDISDTT  -20080912ADF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
23  WDVB-LD EDISON NJ 392.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061023ABV
23 WBPN-LD BINGHAMTON NY 384.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGK
23 WVPX AKRON OH 311.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0858
23 WVPX AKRON OH 311.9 APP BMPCDT -20080619AEG
23 WVPX AKRON OH 311.9 CP BPCDT -20070625ACA
23 W23Bz COLUMBUS OH 376.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329ALU
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 219.6 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 219.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
23  WITD-CA CHESAPEAKE VA 337.3 CP BDFCDTA  -20060330AER
23  WDWA-LP CLARKS CORNER VA 98.9 LIC BLTTL -20080814AAR
23  W18BG DANVILLE VA 291.4 CP BDISDTT  -20060331BHB
23 NEW HARRISONBURG VA 92.0 APP BNPTTL -20000818AAS
23  WDWA-LP LURAY VA 98.9 APP BSTA -20080321ACV
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 315.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080414AAQ
23 WSAZ-TV HUNTINGTON WV 315.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO0870
23 WSAZ-TV  HUNTINGTON WV 315.7 APP BMPCDT -20080619AAD
24  NEW JOHNSTOWN PA 165.1 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBZ
24  W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 125.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGD
22 WDDN 147.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 W24DK WOODSTOCK VA BNPTTL -20000831A0C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 21.5 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
23  W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 51.5 APP BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
24  WKPI-TV PIKEVILLE KY 389.7 LIC BLEDT -20020313ABL
24 WKPI1-TV PIKEVILLE KY 389.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0885
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 380.5 LIC BLCDT -20060620ABC
24  WSFJ-TV NEWARK OH 380.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0897
24  WATM-TV ALTOONA PA 189.4 LIC BLCDT -20050603ACF
24 WATM-TV  ALTOONA PA 189.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0899
24  WJET-TV ERIE PA 375.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0900
24  WJET-TV ERIE PA 375.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080612ABV
24 NEW JOHNSTOWN PA 213.4 APP BSFDTL -20060630DBZ
24 W24BL POTTSVILLE, ETC. PA 284.1 CP BDFCDTT -20060403AKU
24 W24Cs READING PA 280.7 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AXW

24  W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 73.9 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGD



24  WDRL-TV DANVILLE VA 221.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0908

24  WDRL-TV DANVILLE VA 224.9 CP BPCDT -20080317AIL
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 114.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 114.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0909

24  WAZH-CA HARRISONBURG VA 22.3 LIC BLTTL -19960823JC

24  W2401 VIRGINIA BEACH VA 316.7 CP BDFCDTT -20060329AKQ
25  WzZDC-CA WASHINGTON DC 127.1 CP BDFCDTA -20080804ACV
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 101.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 101.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0958

27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 127.3 LIC BLEDT -20070727ACJ
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 127.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0991

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1041

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 115.3 CP BPEDT -20080620AHT
32 WVIR-TV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 98.2 LIC BLCDT -20040908AAE
32 WVIR-TV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 98.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1201

39  W43BP CRESAPTOWN MD 85.1 CP BDISDTT -20060330ALB
39  WJIAL HAGERSTOWN MD 124.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081008ABR
39  WJIAL HAGERSTOWN MD 124.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1408

22  WDDN 129.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
25 WZDC-CA

City/State
WASHINGTON DC

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL -20070309ADR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 133.8 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 133.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 133.8 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 108.0 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 108.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 108.0 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
24 W24CS READING PA 186.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AXW
24 W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 137.7 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGD
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 14.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 14.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0909
25  WQAW-LP BOWIE MD 41.6 APP BDISTTL  -20060120ADQ
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 388.0 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080617AAK
25 WUNC-TV CHAPEL HILL NC 388.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0930
25  WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 332.4 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25  WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 332.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AR0O
25 WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 332.4 APP BDISDTL -20081016AEU
25  KDKA-TV PITTSBURGH PA 304.8 LIC BLCDT -20041004ACS
25  KDKA-TV PITTSBURGH PA 304.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0934
25  WTVE READING PA 194.9 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
25 WTVE READING PA 194.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0935
25  WTVE READING PA 187.0 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
25  WTVE READING PA 200.1 APP BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25  W25AQ TOWANDA PA 309.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060320ADX
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 165.0 LIC BLCDT -20021204ABA
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 165.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939
25  WAZM-CA STAUNTON-WAYNESBORO VA 158.7 LIC BLTTL -20011107ABW
26  WzZDC-LD WASHINGTON DC 0.0 APP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABW
26 WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 110.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080619AJL
26  WHAG-TV HAGERSTOWN MD 110.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0958
26  W63DC OCEAN CITY MD 141.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080305AEP



26 NEW HARRISONBURG VA 149.4 APP BDCCDTL -20061030AAB
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 1.2 LIC BLEDT -20070727ACJ
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 1.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0991

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 40.8 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 40.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1041

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 40.8 CP BPEDT -20080620AHT
28  WCPB SALISBURY MD 143.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080620ANJ
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 143.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 62.1 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 62.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1073

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 62.1 APP BPEDT -20080620AHW
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 62.1 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 1.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20030409AAR
33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 1.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1212

33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 1.2 APP BPEDT -20080619AGL
39 WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 130.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081008ABR
39 WJAL HAGERSTOWN MD 130.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1408

40  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 57.7 LIC BLCDT -20051011A0l1
40  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 57.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1440

40 WAZF-LD FRONT ROYAL VA 98.2 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AHI
22  WDDN 7.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHAHHHH AR R A R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
25 WQAW-LP BOWIE MD BDISTTL  -20060120ADQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WBOC-TV  SALISBURY MD 100.8 LIC BLCDT -20060703ABR
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 100.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO767
21  WBOC-TV SALISBURY MD 100.8 APP BPCDT -20080620AFP
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 139.8 LIC BLCDT -20040922AAC
23 WLYH-TV LANCASTER PA 139.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0859
24  W24BL POTTSVILLE, ETC. PA 188.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060403AKU
24  W24CS READING PA 161.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331AXW
24  W24DF-D CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 176.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGD
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 55.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080609ACI
24 WNVC FAIRFAX VA 55.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0909
25  WZDC-CA WASHINGTON DC 41.6 LIC BLTTL -20070309ADR
25  WZDC-CA WASHINGTON DC 41.6 CP BDFCDTA  -20080804ACV
25 WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 296.1 APP BMPDTL -20080924ADQ
25  WASA-LD PORT JERVIS NY 296.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AR0O
25  WASA-LP PORT JERVIS NY 296.1 APP BDISDTL  -20081016AEU
25  KDKA-TV PITTSBURGH PA 334.8 LIC BLCDT -20041004ACS
25 KDKA-TV PITTSBURGH PA 334.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0934
25 WTVE READING PA 166.4 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
25  WTVE READING PA 166.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0935
25  WTVE READING PA 161.3 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
25 WTVE READING PA 164.3 APP BMPCDT -20081027ACR
25  W25AQ TOWANDA PA 297.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060320ADX
25  W25AA ONANCOCK VA 158.2 CP BPTT -20041217AAC
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 187.6 LIC BLCDT -20021204ABA
25 WTVR-TV RICHMOND VA 187.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0939
25  WAZM-CA STAUNTON-WAYNESBORO VA 199.6 LIC BLTTL -20011107ABW
26  WZDC-LD WASHINGTON DC 41.6 APP BDCCDTL  -20061027ABW
26  W63DC OCEAN CITY MD 110.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20080305AEP
26 NEW HARRISONBURG VA 190.6 APP BDCCDTL -20061030AAB
27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 41.2 LIC BLEDT -20070727ACJ

27  WETA-TV WASHINGTON DC 41.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0991



28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 66.7 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 66.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1041

28  WFPT FREDERICK MD 66.7 CP BPEDT -20080620AHT
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 112.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20080620ANJ
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 112.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1042

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 50.8 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 51.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1073

29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 50.8 APP BPEDT -20080620AHW
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 50.8 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 41.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20030409AAR
33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 41.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1212

33  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 41.2 APP BPEDT -20080619AGL
40  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 36.4 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 36.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1440

40 WAZF-LD FRONT ROYAL VA 136.3 CP BDCCDTL -20061027AHI
22  WDDN 38.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WDDN USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 110.2 LIC BLEDT -20021220ADZ
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 110.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO787
21 WVPY FRONT ROYAL VA 110.2 APP BPEDT -20081022ACD
22 W22DA FREDERICK MD 54.5 LIC BLTTL -20050207AEK
22  W22DH-D SALISBURY MD 142.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AGV
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 206.7 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 206.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0816
22 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 206.7 APP BPEDT -20080620ALH
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 172.0 CP BPCDT -20080618ADU
22 WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 172.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0828
22  WRIC-TV PETERSBURG VA 172.0 LIC BLCDT -20021112ACD
22  WRKV-LP ROANOKE VA 338.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030APZ
23  W27DC-D ROMNEY WV 147.1 APP BDISDTT  -20080912ADF
Total scenarios = 9

Result key: 37

Scenario 1 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0

not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0

lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 42838 7.7

lost to ATV IX only 42838 78.7

lost to all IX 42870 79.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP



Result key: 38

Scenario 2 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 23304 36.8
lost to ATV IX only 23304 37.8
lost to all 1IX 23336 38.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC

22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN

Result key: 39

Scenario 3 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 23304 36.8
lost to ATV IX only 23304 37.8
lost to all IX 23336 38.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC

22A NJ CAMDEN BLEDT 20070611AAY LIC

22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC

Result key: 40

Scenario 4 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 42838 77.7
lost to ATV IX only 42838 78.7
lost to all IX 42870 79.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL
22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN
22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT
Result key: 41

Scenario 5 Affected station

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A

HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

20050207AEK LIC
DTVP0816 PLN
20080618ADU CP

41 WDDN

USERRECORDO1

APP

APP

APP

APP



POPULATION

within Noise Limited Contour
not affected by terrain losses
lost to NTSC IX

lost to additional IX by ATV
lost to ATV IX only

lost to all IX

AREA (sq km)

2792970 2698.0
2792970 2698.0
32 2.0
23304 36.8
23304 37.8
23336 38.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC

22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN

Result key: 42

Scenario 6 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 23304 36.8
lost to ATV IX only 23304 37.8
lost to all IX 23336 38.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC

22A NJ CAMDEN DTVPLN DTVP0816 PLN

22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC

Result key: 43

Scenario 7 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 44092 78.7
lost to ATV IX only 44092 79.7
lost to all IX 44124 80.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC

22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP

22A VA PETERSBURG BPCDT 20080618ADU CP

Result key: 44

Scenario 8 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0
not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0
lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 28038 40.8
lost to ATV IX only 28038 41.8

lost to all IX

28070 42.8

APP

APP

APP



Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A VA PETERSBURG DTVPLN DTVP0828 PLN
Result key: 45

Scenario 9 Affected station 41 WDDN

Before Analysis

Results for: 22A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 210.0 m, ATV ERP 0.8 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2792970 2698.0

not affected by terrain losses 2792970 2698.0

lost to NTSC IX 32 2.0

lost to additional 1X by ATV 28038 40.8

lost to ATV IX only 28038 41.8

lost to all IX 28070 42.8

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

22N MD FREDERICK BLTTL 20050207AEK LIC
22A NJ CAMDEN BPEDT 20080620ALH APP
22A VA PETERSBURG BLCDT 20021112ACD LIC
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED



